DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

05/29/2018 04:02 PM

2018-914815

GERALD AND EFFIE CHRISTIAN

Pgs=3

APN#: 1420-28-810-011

RPTT: \$0

0007404920190944845003038

00074049201809148150030038 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Mail To: Gerald and Effie Christian 1381 Saratoga Street Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gerald Christian, a married man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Gerald Christian and Effie Christian, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, as shown on the map of SARATOGA HEIGHTS UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 5, 1966, in Book 46, Page 287, as Document No. 34826.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/06/2018

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Douglas—
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

3-9-18

By Gerald Christian.



DONNA PEACOCKE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appt. Exp. July 27, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Numba) 1420-28-810-011	per(s)				
2.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse e) Apt. Bldg g) Agricultural i) Other	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	. DOCUM ВООК_	ECORDERS ENT/INSTRUM FRECORDING	MENT #: PAGE	AL USE ONLY
3.	Total Value/Sales Price Deed in Lieu of Foreclo Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer	osure Only (value of propert	\$ 0 (\$ 0 \$ 0			7/
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #5 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: adding wife to title, no consideration					
Purs	supported by documenta parties agree that disallo result in a penalty of 10% uant to NRS 375.030, the	es and acknowledges, under ation provided is correct to a tion if called upon to substate wance of any claimed exem to of the tax due plus interesting Buyer and Seller shall be the second of the tax due plus interesting the Buyer and Seller shall be the second of the tax due plus interesting the Buyer and Seller shall be the second of t	ntiate the inption, or other than the perion, or other than the perion of the perion o	er information pro formation pro er determinat nonth,	on and belic ovided hereition of addit	ef, and can be n. Furthermore, the tional tax due, may
	ature De le 1	01	_Capacity]	_ Era v	ntor	
oigna	iture Effi O	4	_Capacity _	Grant	ll	
(Print Name	Co. a. a Cin istian		BUYER ((REQUII Print Name	,		TION Effie Christian
Addre	ess: 1381 Saratoga S		Address:	1381 Sarat	toga Street	
City:	Minden		City:	Minden	oga Street	
State:		Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423
	PANY/PERSON REQUITED OF BETTER PROPERTY OF THE	ESTING RECORDING uyer)				
Print Name: Address:			Esc. #:			
City/St	tate/Zip:					
	(AS A PL	BLIC RECORD THIS FORM N	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICE	ROFILMED)	